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Alvanos Nick Teri 3426 Bell Ave. Everett WA 98201 USA alaska2013@gmail.com 425-258-3492

Anderson Ken Helen 12306 Tatoosh Rd. E. Puyallup WA 98374-2985 USA helen-anderson@comcast.net 253-848-4468

Ashbridge Mike Lynn 16819 S Holcomb Blvd Oregon City OR 97045 USA mikeashbridge@comcast.net 503-234-2086

Beers Bob Peggy 18123 N.E. 91st Ct. Redmond WA 98052 USA BeersXX@aol.com 206-909-2449

Belanger John 169 Dufferin Ave Belleville ON K8N3W9 CA johnb@jenland.ca

Bjornson Dean Susan 804 So. 219th St. Des Moines WA 98198 USA dsbjornson@gmail.com 253-736-3635

Block Ed Jeanette 19208 Ridge Rd. S.W. Vashon Island WA 98070 USA ed.jnet@earthlink.net 206-463-3263

Brown Garry Lucy 750 Lazo Rd Comox BC V9M3V6 CAN l-g-brown@telus.net 250-339-0752

Burton David 700 245th PL NE Sammamish WA 98074 USA d-burton@comcast.net 425-868-7745

Carlson Harry Mary 1072 African Eagle Ave Henderson NV 89015 USA hmcarlson30@gmail.com 208-850-2821

Connell Jim Linda PO Box 1991 Myrtle Creek OR 97457 USA heyboom135@gmail.com 541-863-9074

Cooper Gary Irva 15705 Cedar Grove Rd Poulsbo WA 98370 USA tennis4yu@msn.com 206-295-1058

Duggan Jim Lisa Rt. 2 Box 164 Nowata OK 74048 USA jldugg@gmail.com 918-273-7431

Etherton Roxanne Blankenship Laura PO Box 238 Greenbank WA 98253 USA roxy@whidbey.net 360-661-6059

Evans Richard Irene 53-33133 Bourquin Cr. W. Abbotsford BC V2S6B1 CAN rickandirene@shaw.ca 604-308-1869

Fitzgerald Bob Linda 6395 Long Prairie Rd. Tillamook OR 97141 USA linbobfitz@gmail.com 503-801-3980

Gannon Joe Sharon 1737 N.W. Peacock Walk Prineville OR 97754 USA jgannon@crestviewcable.com 541-447-5445

Ganser Max Diane 170 Jib St. NW Ocean Shores WA 98569 USA maxganser86@hotmail.com 903-245-1605

Gisler Phyllis Rod Blum PO Box 624 Palisade CO 81526 USA phyllisgisler@gmail.com 970-250-6969

Gremmel Doug Judy 1118 Lockwood Dr. Coupeville WA 98329 USA judy@gremmel.com 949-552-5622

Hail Laurie 1454 Water St Ketchikan AK 99901 USA laurieshail@gmail.com 360-739-6260

Harris Dick Nancy 34329 Yih Ln. N.E. Albany OR 97322 USA nmharris47@gmail.com 541-327-3386

Hasman Chuck Barbara 1238 Durant Ct. Walnut Creek CA 94596 USA hasman@astound.net 925-943-7417



Henderson Robert Barb 417 S.W. Henderson Ln. Grants Pass OR 97527 USA robert@hendersonslineup.com 541-479-2882

Hill Jim Peggy 31751 Little Valley Rd Fort Bragg CA 95437 USA jlhill@mac.com 707-964-9516

Hopkins

Hoppy 

(Gerald) Kathy 2900 Hillcrest Dr. Baker City OR 97814 USA hopkins@eoni.com 541-523-3639

Isola James 2661 NW Pickett Ct Bend OR 97703 USA jimisola8@yahoo.com

Keeler Lee Judy P.O. Box 18658 Salem OR 97305 USA keelerlj@yahoo.com 503-302-3282

Klopfenstein Duane Kathy Lee 42700 Camp Morrison Dr. Scio OR 97374 USA woodworm374@gmail.com 503-559-1037

Kovacs Keith Laura 2291 Anson Ave. Richmond BC V7B1H9 CAN klkovacs@shaw.ca

Krantz Greg Shelly Redwood 617 Hewitt Howell MI 48843 USA greg@gregkrantz.com 810-923-0581

Lamb Ed Tami P.O. 12141 Olympia WA 98508 USA lambshop8@comcast.net 360-866-2100

Lindhorst Jack Joann 1627 2nd St. Kirkland WA 98033 USA joanlindhorst@gmail.com 425-827-7409

Lynch Ed Stephanie 150 Oakbank Rd. Bakersfield CA 93304 USA EddyRV@aol.com 661-323-0365

Maas Dan Debbi 31945 Johnson Ln Fort Bragg CA 95437 USA w8ng4u2@gmail.com 707-964-1810

Mahugh Ron Mary Burchett 1814 3rd Ave. N.W. Puyallup WA 98371 USA ronski16@comcast.net 253-209-9739

Martin Roberta 601 S Pioneer Way, Ste F#292 Moses Lake WA 98837 USA juzcuz@gmail.com 971-563-5768

Matlack Bruce

505 W Hickapochee Ave, Unit 200, 

Box 144 Labelle FL matlackwindsurfing@gmail.com 727-364-8426

McCallum Gordon Linda 314 Engineer Ave Coaldale AB T1M1P8 CAN trek.mail4mccallums@gmail.com 403-405-5035

McCombs Kevin Wendy 13825 Twin Lakes Dr E Graham WA 98338 USA kmccombs54@comcast.com 360-879-5889

McDaniel Fred Norma 751 Hamilton St Springfield OR 97477 USA mcdaniel.fred@gmail.com 541-729-1165

Medbury Bret Laura 1345 Blackberry Ln. Oak Harbor WA 98277 USA islandduo@comcast.net 360-679-9151

Nicholas Leonard Ellen 60 Quarry Hill Rd East Hampton CT 06424 USA nicholas146@juno.com 888-888-8888

Noel Tom Nancy Fitch PO Box 660 Bandon OR 97411 USA tnoel@mac.com 916-835-5334

Obannon Lizz Dick P.O. Box 141 Odell OR 97044 USA Lizz@Obannon.net 253-222-3562

Paschall Penny 9935 182nd Ave. S.E. Issaquah WA 98027 USA NWTREKpenny@yahoo.com 425-391-7002

Pennington James Beth 7714 Progress Dr Amarillo TX 79119 USA TexanNW@aol.com 806-803-1093



Pierce David Sue PO Box 701 Renton WA 98057 USA suedavidpierce@gmail.com 206-491-0045

Pinney Bob Sandra 17022 183rd PL NE Woodinville WA 98072 USA rohapi@hotmail.com 425-844-9513

Quant Bill Joan 430 NW Florida Ave. #2 Bend OR 97703 USA jwquant@gmail.com 541-350-6323

Salit Harry Fran Zaft 213 Rainbow Dr #11375 Livingston TX 77399 USA harrysalit@gmail.com 480-345-6621

Sanderson Peter Beth 536 Washington Crescent Courtenay BC V9N 7S4 CAN sandersonpeterg@gmail.com 250-338-4618

Schindler Ken Judy 663 Three Rivers Rd. Forks WA 98331 USA ppsforks@olypen.com 360-374-3123

Schramm Tom Dianna 20557 Rusticate Rd Bend OR 97702 USA tdranch@bendbroadband.com 541-388-9292

Schrom Dave Mareena PO Box 41 Netarts OR 97143 USA happyclamer@charter.net 503-720-3653

Schulz David Pamela 2390 NE Harley Ln Hermiston OR 97838 USA davidcschulz@hotmail.com 541-567-7137

Shull Bill Paula 12868 Mascher Rd. Silverton OR 97381 USA bpshull@frontier.com 503-873-5975

Smith Gary Karen 478 Eagle Brook Ct. Debary FL 32713-2346 USA trekker01@gmail.com 386-668-1757

Stark Mike Chris 1527 SW Fellows St McMinnville OR 97128 USA christiestark1@gmail.com 503-472-2286

Sutton Linda 2502 Highcliff Dr Torrance CA 90505 USA lasutt@hotmail.com 209-456-9464

Swainston Nyle Carla 13913 137th St KPN Gig Harbor WA 98329 USA mrrivers@hotmail.com 253-884-9697

Tkachuk Vic Cathy 672 West Chestermere Dr Chestermere AB T1X 1B5 CAN viccathyt@hotmail.com 403-272-1607

Towery Wright Sharon 1800 Lakewood Ct., Spc 120 Eugene OR wrighttoery@comcast.net 541-653-8084

Turner John Marie 3002 Twin Oak Pl NW Salem OR 97304 USA jfturner3@juno.com 541-928-6566

Umber Roger Wanda 12520 Piru Blvd, SE Albuquerque NM 87123 USA rlumber@gmail.com 505-249-0444

van den Broek Jan Jean #23, 2688 150th St. Surrey BC V4P 1P1 CAN vanbroj@hotmail.com 604-531-8124

Vandergriff Wayne Janna Caughron 11200 Donner Pass Rd. #134 Truckee CA 96161 USA Lafayette@telis.org 530-587-0106

Walker Al Trudy PO Box 316 Idleyld Park OR 97447 USA true2t@centurytel.net 541-496-3987

Walton Tom Brenda P.O. Box 111 Newport WA 99156 USA twalton@povn.com 509-550-4336

Ward Steve Sue Chidester 5635 Hawksbeard Rd Freeland WA 98249 USA S_J_ward@yahoo.com 360-331-3889

Webber-Plank Steve 933 Chuckanut Dr. Bellingham WA 98229 USA donwebberplank@mac.com 360-220-4468

Wellman Michael Jeanie 573 Sunnside Rd Trout Lake WA 98650 USA michaelswellman@hotmail.com 509-395-2737



Wilhelm Tom Pat 6826 Rochester St. NE Brooks OR 97305 USA skunkville@gmail.com 503-400-1865

Wilkinson Tom Pam 16835 Lynn Lane A Huntington Beach CA 92649 USA tomwilkinson5@gmail.com 714-994-4551

Williams Paul Jane Ferri 170 Rainbow Dr #7093 Livingston TX 77399 USA paulwilliams@usa.com 860-481-5522

Wright Gary Rosie 420 E. Olympic Vista Dr. Union WA 98592 USA 1gwrightservices@gmail.com 206-650-8737

Wright Jess Vikki PO Box 1291 Oroville WA 98844 USA vjjwright@yahoo.com 509-476-3951

Wright Rodger Colleen 10575 S.W. Citation Dr. Beaverton OR 97008 USA twocats-trekn@hotmail.com 503-579-0823

Zimmerman Al Virgina 875 Seabreeze Terrace Coos Bay OR 97420-3472 USA zimmeralz@gmail.com 541-808-0347


